

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 1285- 2012	Version:	*	Name:	M 749 - Phillips Aarons, Art Commission		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted		
				In control:	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections		
On agenda:	3/28/2012						
Enactment date:	Enactment #:						
Title:	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF PHILIP E. AARONS, AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY ART COMMISSION.						
Sponsors:	Joel Rivera						
Indexes:							
• •							

Attachments: 1. Committee Report, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-28-12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2012	*	Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections	Approved by Committee	
3/28/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

M 749

Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections approving the appointment by the Mayor of

Philip E. Aarons

As a member of the New York City Art Commission

The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, which was referred to on March 14, 2012, respectfully reports:

Pursuant to §§ 31 and 851 of the *New York City Charter*, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections, hereby approves the appointment by the Mayor of Philip E. Aarons as a member of the New York City Art Commission to serve for the remainder of a three-year term that expires on December 31, 2012.

Res. No. 1285

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT BY THE MAYOR OF PHILIP E. AARONS, AS A MEMBER OF THE NEW YORK CITY ART COMMISSION.

By Council Member Rivera

RESOLVED, that pursuant to §§ 31 and 851 of the *New York City Charter*, the Council does hereby approve the appointment by the Mayor of Philip E. Aarons as a member of the New York City Art Commission for the remainder of a three-year term that expires on December 31, 2012.

COUPLED ON GO